

### Jim Barrett Scholarship Award Rules



#### Origin

The Jim Barrett Memorial Scholarship Fund was established in March, 2001 by CWA Local 3122 to honor the name and memory of the man who served as President and Executive board member for many years. Jim Barrett took great pride in the role he played in our Local as a leader and in the field of education and other areas of social concern.

#### **Rules and Regulations**

Members, legal dependents, and grandchildren of CWA Local 3122 members (active or retired) may apply. Applicants must have graduated High school, or have a high school equivalent by the award date, and be enrolled full time in an accredited College / University for the following fiscal school year. Any winner who does not use his or her scholarship during the next fiscal school year will forfeit the scholarship unless he/ she appeals in writing to the Executive Board/ Membership for approval of an extension. NOTE: Fiscal School year for this next award is 2024-2025. **PRIOR WINNERS MAY REAPPLY!** 

#### Scholarship

Two (2) \$1000.00 awards will be given each year to winning applicants from the Local. This year, winners will be announced at our September General membership meeting.

#### Dates

Applications are accepted during the dates of July 8<sup>th</sup>, 2024, through August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2024. Applications will be accepted through US POSTAL SERVICE ONLY and must be postmarked no later than August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2024.

#### Selections

Winners will be chosen by a lottery drawing at the September membership meeting. Only winners will be notified. The member and/or student shall receive their scholarship check at the next membership meeting they attend after the winners have been selected and provide CWA Local 3122 with their Student Id and Registrar office phone number of the College/University they will be attending.

#### **Study Requirements**

No specific studies are required. Scholarship winners may pursue what ever courses they wish.

#### Funding

The Jim Barrett Memorial Scholarship Fund was established by Local Funds that were approved by the membership during the June 2001 General Membership Meeting.

#### Applications

Download the Rules and Application from the Locals website, **cwa3122.org** or contact CWA Local 3122 office Secretary to be sent an Application by Mail. (305) 232-3122.

#### Mail Applications to

Jim Barrett Memorial Scholarship, 13012 S.W. 133<sup>rd</sup> Court, Miami, FL 33186 (remember it must be postmarked by August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2024! Please type or print clearly. Do not use colored paper. Official Application for the Jim Barrett Memorial Scholarship Must be postmarked by July 31, 2023



#### Jim Barrett Memorial Scholarship 13012 SW 133rd Court Miami, FL 33186 Application for Scholarship Assistance



Note: Please type or print neatly and respond in the space provided. Incomplete applications will NOT be considered.

Applicant Name (Last, First, M.)	1.1			Sex
Permanent Mailing Address (include	Apt. # if applicable)			
City	State	Please us	se 9-digit 2	Zip Code if known
Applicants Phone Number:	Date of Birth:			
CWA Membership Data: (Must be completed to be eligible)	My Father/Mother is: My Grandfather/mother i My Legal Guardian is:	s:	Active Retired	
Member's Name (Last, First, M.)			Membe	er's Occupation
Member's Address (include Apt. #, City, State, Zip			Membe	er's Employer

#### A. Educational Background

	Name & Location	Attendance Date	Major Field	Degree/ Diploma Date	Grade Point Average	Class Rank/ Class Size
High School		beauties and	a ser a s			
College			- Sec. 1			
Other						

	Test Date	Verbal Score	Math Score
SAT			
	SAT		

	Test Date	English	Math	Reading	Sci. Reas.	Composite
ACT						

#### **B.** Educational Plans

Currently Enrolled at:		
Schools Applied to		Accepted
1st Choice	Location	Yes
2nd Choice	Location	
3rd Choice	Location	<sup>Yes</sup>
4th Choice	Location	□ <sup>Yes</sup>
5th Choice	Location	Yes

#### Essay

Please submit an essay between 200 and 250 words on any aspect of the Labor Movement. (*Research is recommended*).



## Jim Barrett Memorial Scholarship



I hereby certify that I have read above and that all information provided in this application is true.

(Signature of Applicant)

(Date)

Applicants wishing to receive conformation of his/her application should include a self-addressed, stamped postcard along with this application.

Please return the application material in a large envelope to: (mark outer envelop "Personal & Confidential")

> Jim Barrett Memorial Scholarship 13012 SW 133rd Court Miami, FL 33186

# Completed applications must be postmarked no later than **August 31**, **2024**.

Only the winners will be notified. Incomplete applications will NOT be considered.

Jim Barrett Scholarship Application - Page 5 of 5